1
ENGINEERING & DIMENSIONS
RETRO ROLLS®
2
3
Retro Part Numbering System
Retro Nut Instructions for C/D Adapter Nuts
CONTINENTAL RETRO ROLLS®
CEMA C & Wire Ropes
CEMA D, E
FMC RETRO ROLLS®
CEMA C & D7000
CEMA D, E
GOODMAN RETRO ROLLS®
CEMA C
CEMA D, E
HEWITT-ROBINS RETRO ROLLS®
CEMA C
CEMA D, E
LUFF RETRO ROLLS®
REXNORD RETRO ROLLS®
STEPHENS-ADAMSON (SA) RETRO ROLLS®
SUPERIOR RETRO ROLLS®
TRANSALL/DBT RETRO ROLLS®
Retro Nut Dimensions for C/D Adapter Nuts
SPECIAL OR NON-STANDARD RETRO ROLLS
Retro Drawings/Diagrams
Retro Chart
6-7
4-5
8-9
10-11
12-13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20-21
TABLE OF CONTENTS
4
RETRO PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
C5-FMTE-11.00
CEMA
Series
B, C, D, E
Roll Diameter
4”, 5”, 6”, 7”
Ider Type
TE = Equal Troughing
FL = Return Roll
TEI = Equal Troughing Impact
RI = Rubber Disc Return Roll
FLI = Flat Carrier Rubber Disc
Manufacturer’s
Roll Length
Round to nearest hundreth
Fits Idler
Frame
See Below
ZINC NUT (standard)
CR Continental
FM FMC Linkbelt
GM Goodman
HR Hewitt Robins
RX Rexnord
SU Superior
STEEL NUT (option/impact)
CS Continental
FS FMC Linkbelt
GS Goodman
HS Hewitt Robins
RS Rexnord
SS Superior
BROACH END (No nut)
SA Stephens Adamson
LU Luff
PR Prescismeca
TR Transall (DBT)
5
•	Retro Roll® adapters are to be installed as shown in detail below for the particular idler manufacturer
•	Please note the orientation of the hex and the location of the identification mark on the zinc nuts
•	Adapter nuts are threaded on the shaft with UNF threads and may be adjusted to fit your application if necessary
•	For replacement adapter nuts, order by part number indicated below. (T=Troughing, R=Return)
ZINC STEEL
45800 45804
ZINC STEEL
45803 45807
ZINC STEEL
45801 45806
STEELZINC
45803 45807
ZINC
TROUGHER
STEEL
45805
RETURNS
STEEL
45807
ZINC
45800 45803
TROUGHERS RETURNS
RETURNS